
Eckman Construction
84 Palomino Lane
Bedford, New Hampshire 03110

Project: 409 - Lincoln Akerman School
8 Exeter Road

Hampton Falls, New Hampshire 03844
Fax: 03844

Construction Progress Meeting Minutes
MEETING DATE: 02/14/2019 MEETING TIME: 9:00 AM  -  10:00 AM Eastern Time (US & Canada)

MEETING LOCATION: ECCI Job Trailer - Lincoln Akerman School   

OVERVIEW:
Meeting every other Thursday to discuss construction progress for the Lincoln Akerman School Addition project.

NOTES:

ATTACHMENTS:

ATTENDEES:

Name Company Phone Number Email Attendance

John  Deloia Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.

Tel: (603) 623-1713 ext. 221 deloiaj@eckmanconstruction.com For Distribution
Only

Jon Krygeris Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.

Tel: (603) 623-1713 krygerisj@eckmanconstruction.com Present

Mike Tremblay Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.

Tel: (603) 656-6266 tremblaym@eckmanconstruction.com Present

Anne Ketterer Lavallee Brensinger
Architects

Tel: (603) 622-5450 anne.ketterer@lbpa.com Absent

Lance Whitehead Lavallee Brensinger
Architects

Tel: (603) 622-5450 lance.whitehead@lbpa.com Absent

Ed Beattie SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 edwardbb@comcast.net Absent

Matt Ferreira SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 mferreira@sau21.org Present

Tony Fransciosa SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 afprops@yahoo.com Absent

Alan Lajoie SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-2539 alajoie@sau21.org Present

Mark Lane SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 mlane@sau21.org Absent

Will Lojeck SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 will@lojekconstruction.com Present

Bill Lupini SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 blupini@sau21.org Absent

Greg Parish SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 gparish@sau21.org Absent

Beth Raucci SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 braucci@sau21.org Absent

Todd Santora SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 toddsan@comcast.net Absent

Beth Simon SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 bsimon@sau21.org Absent

Larry Smith SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 lmsmith20@comcast.net Absent

Nancy Tuttle SAU 21 Tel: (603) 926-8992 ntuttle@sau21.org Present

Marc Lehoullier Trident Project Advisors
and Development Group

Tel: (603) 898-6110 mlehoullier@tridentgrp.com Present

These meeting minutes are believed to be an accurate reflection of those items discussed and the conclusions that were reached during the referenced meeting.  

Please contact Eckman Construction if there are any discrepancies or questions with the content of these minutes.

Eckman Construction Page 1 of 3 Printed On: 02/15/2019  09:53 AM  

 

 

Meeting #11

  



 
 

 Uncategorized Items

No Meeting Origin Title Assignment Due Date Priority Status

1.3 1
Subcontractor and Vendor
Recommendations

Marc Lehoullier (Trident Project
Advisors and Development Group), 
Jon Krygeris (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
The flooring subcontractor recommendation was submitted and approved last week. EIFS will be the next buyout trade and then division 10 is
all that remains. Marc would like to get the EIFS resolved soon as he is concerned it is a small EIFS project and getting interest from subs may
be challenging.

1.5 1 Site Safety & Logistics

Mike Tremblay (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.), 
Jon Krygeris (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Jon asked if there were any site safety or logistics concerns to discuss. There were none. 

1.6 1 Look Ahead Schedule
Mike Tremblay (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Mike noted that the exterior framing will be completed early next week. Exterior sheathing is following that. The exterior air-vapor barrier
installation has started. The steel stairway is in and the concrete filled pans will be placed next week. Interior wall framing will start next week
with MEP rough-in to follow.

1.10 1 Next Meeting
Jon Krygeris (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
The next meeting with be on 2/28/19 at 9AM.

1.11 2 Requisitions
Jon Krygeris (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
The January requisition has been distributed, certified and is being processed for payment by the SAU.

1.13 2 Additional Work @ Cafeteria

Marc Lehoullier (Trident Project
Advisors and Development Group), 
John  Deloia (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

12/ 01/ 2018 Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Anne will be meeting with the nutritional services staff and Beth tomorrow at 3:30 to discuss space plan layouts for the new dining area. The
new tables will be 77" in diameter with integral seats. Matt stated the area needs to accommodate 125 occupants which is a number that
includes future enrollment projections. Space also needs to be included for trash and the salad bar serving station. This may require that the
office and storage area in the room be deleted if layout and circulation space requires. This will be discussed at the meeting tomorrow. 

1.14 5 Change Requests
Jon Krygeris (Eckman Construction
Company, Inc.) 

Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Marc asked that Jon consolidate and issue CO #1 that includes approved CE's 1-3. 

1.15 6 Intercom System Alan Lajoie (SAU 21)  Open

These meeting minutes are believed to be an accurate reflection of those items discussed and the conclusions that were reached during the referenced meeting.  

Please contact Eckman Construction if there are any discrepancies or questions with the content of these minutes.
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 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Alan will set up a coordination meeting on-site between ECCI, the intercom sub and the security sub. 

1.17 8 Existing Lockers Alan Lajoie (SAU 21)  Open

 Official Documented Meeting Minutes:
Marc asked if Jon could get a comparative unit cost for a locker for budget purposes.

These meeting minutes are believed to be an accurate reflection of those items discussed and the conclusions that were reached during the referenced meeting.  

Please contact Eckman Construction if there are any discrepancies or questions with the content of these minutes.
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